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phone or credit card number of another without his authority may be
sentenced to imprisonment for not more than 90 days or to payment
of a fine of not more than $100 when the value of the telephone serv-
ice obtained is not more than $200; and by imprisonment for not
more than five years or to payment of a fine of not more than $5,000,
or both, if the value of 'the telephone service obtained in a single
transactiont or.in separate transactions within any six month period,
is more than $100.

Approved April 23, 1969. , .

CHAPTER 176—H. F. No. 356 '

' [Coded]

An act relating to crimes and criminals; confiscation and disposi-
tion of snowmobiles used in committing the crime of burglary.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: , • .

Section 1. [84.89] Snowmobiles; use in ' burglary;
confiscation. ;• A law enforcement officer shall seize any snowmo-
bile, as defined in Minnesota Statutes,. Section 84.81, used for the
purpose of gaining access to property for the purpose of committing
the crime of burglary, as denned in Minnesota Statutes, .Section
609.58. Any snowmobile seized pursuant to this section shall be held,
subject to the order of the district court of the county in which the
burglary was committed, and shall be confiscated after conviction of
the person from whom the snowmobile was seized and disposed of in
accordance with the procedure provided for equipment used in com-
mitting game and fish violations by Minnesota Statutes, Section 97.50,
Subdivision 6, except that the balance of the proceeds from the sale of
a confiscated snowmobile which are paid into the state treasury shall
be credited to the general revenue fund. • -•-- • -•" •

Approved April 23,1969.

CHAPTER 177—H. F. No. 514

An act relating to the identification of persons; repealing the
provisions for verified identification cards; repealing Minnesota Stat-
utes 1967, Sections 626.311 to 626.319.
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Be it enacted t>y the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Identification cards; repeal. Minnesota Statutes
1967, Sections 626.311, 626.312, 626.313, 626.314, 626.315,
626.316, 626:317, 626.318 and 626.319 are repealed.

Approved April 23, 1969.

CHAPTER 178—H. F. No. 1128

An act relating to workmen's compensation;, amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1967, Section 176.185, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 176.185, Subdi-
vision 1, is amended to read:

176.185 Workmen's compensation; termination of insurance;
policy of insurance. Subdivision 1. Notice of coverage, termina-
tion, cancellation. Within 10 days after the issuance o/.a policy of
insurance covering the liability to pay compensation under this chap-
ter written by any insurer licensed .to insure such liability in this state,
the insurer shall file notice of coverage with the commission under
regulations and on forms prescribed by the'commission, may'fee ea»-
eolod fet aay tiflie upon wfittea f*e&ee te the insured stotiag wheft; net
Jess thafi 50 days thereafter, cancellation shall be effective? ¥fe» netiee
e£ bancotlatio» skatf fee eepved upon the-insured fey wfittea statement
te that effect «atfed fey fogbtefe4 fetttfft receipt meii te the ieswed at
the address imticated in the petiey a»d fey matiiftg a eepy thereof te
the fflftift office ef the commisaieB. No policy shall be canceled by the
insurer'within the policy period nor terminated upon expiration date
until a notice in writing shall be delivered or mailed'to 'the insured
and filed with the workmen's compensation commission, fixing • the
date on which it is proposed to cancel it, or declaring that'the insurer
does not intend -to renew the policy upon-the expiration date. Such-
cancellation or" termination shall not become effective until-30 days
after written notice has been filed with the commission unless prior to
the expiration of said 30 day period the employer obtains other-insur-
ance coverage or an order exempting him from carrying insurance as
provided in section 176.181. Upon receipt of said eepy notice
the commission shall notify the insured that he must obtain coverage
from some other licensed carrier and that, if unable to do so, he shall
request the Compensation Rating Bureau to designate some carrier to
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